FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The Tampa Chapter of National Association of Residential Property Managers Partners with Habitat for Humanity of Hillsborough County and Greater Tampa REALTORS® for the Annual Tampa Real Estate Build

Greater Tampa REALTORS® and Real Estate Professionals Unite to Build a Home for a Local, Low-Income Hillsborough Family through a life-changing impact

TAMPA, FL (NOV 13 2024) —The Tampa Chapter of National Association of Residential Property Managers (NARPM) is proud to announce a special partnership with Habitat for Humanity of Hillsborough County, Greater Tampa REALTORS®, Pinellas REALTOR® Organization, and Central Pasco REALTOR® Organization for the annual *Real Estate Build Tampa*, a collaborative effort aimed at providing affordable housing for a local low-income family active in the NARPM community.

The NARPM Tampa Chapter official kick-off event to highlight this important partnership with Habitat for Humanity of Hillsborough will take place on **November 20, 2024,** at **The Regent**, located at 6437 Watson Rd, Riverview, Florida 33578. This event will bring together Greater Tampa REALTORS® and professionals from Tampa Bay's real estate industry, offering a 6 hour CE course & a unique networking opportunity to build connections while contributing to a cause that is changing lives and making an impact on real estate professionals and the affordable housing crisis in Southwest Florida.

Real Estate Build Overview

Construction of the *Real Estate Build Tampa* will begin this winter, with plans to create a beautiful, affordable home for a deserving family. Once completed, a **Home Dedication Ceremony** will take place to celebrate the milestone, including a key presentation to the family and special recognition of sponsors and supporters who made the project possible.

"By coming together with local real estate professionals, we are able to make the dream of homeownership a reality for a family that needs it most," said **Richard Rogers, Chief Development Officer at Habitat for Humanity of Hillsborough County**. "This collaborative project is not only about building homes, but about building community. We are excited to work with the National Association of Residential Property Managers and the Greater Tampa REALTORS® to change a family's future forever."

Sponsorship Opportunities Available

The *Real Estate Build Tampa* offers numerous sponsorship opportunities for individuals and businesses who want to show their support for affordable housing. Sponsors will have the chance to be recognized during the home build event, and at the Home Dedication Ceremony, demonstrating their commitment to creating lasting change in the Tampa Bay community.

For more information about sponsorship opportunities or to RSVP for the *Real Estate Build Tampa*, please contact **Carlos Navedo** at **813-992-1396** or via email at **cnavedo@habitathillsborough.org**.

About Habitat for Humanity of Hillsborough CountyHabitat for Humanity of Hillsborough County became an affiliate in 1987 and is part of a global, nonprofit housing organization founded and operated on Christian principles. Habitat Hillsborough is dedicated to eliminating substandard housing locally through building and preserving homes; advocating for fair and just housing policies; and providing training and access to resources to help families improve their housing conditions.

Learn more at www.habitathillsborough.org.

About the National Association of Residential Property Managers (NARPM)

The National Association of Residential Property Managers (NARPM) is a professional trade association for individuals who manage residential properties. NARPM's mission is to support property managers in their pursuit of excellence through education, advocacy, and community involvement.

For media inquiries, please contact: Amanda VanDeventer Habitat for Humanity Hillsborough County 813-695-4675 avandeventer@habitathillsborough.com